SWINDON BOROUGH COUNCIL (RAINSCOMBE ROAD, BADBURY PARK) (PROHIBITION OF VEHICLES) EXPERIMENTAL ORDER 2024 MODIFICATION

Swindon Borough Council, in exercise of its powers under Section 9 and 10 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

- The Swindon Borough Council (Rainscombe Road, Badbury Park) (Prohibition of Vehicles) Experimental Order 2024 (hereafter referred to as the 2024 Experimental Order) is hereby modified as follow:
 - (a) The Schedule to the 2024 Experimental Order is modified as set out in the Schedule to this Order
- 2. The Head of Strategic Transport of the Council exercised their power to modify the 2021 Experimental Order pursuant to and in accordance with Section 10(2) of the Act.
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 20 January 2025 to remain in force until 8 October 2025 and may be cited as The Swindon Borough Council (Rainscombe Road, Badbury Park) (Prohibition of Motor Vehicles) Experimental Order 2024 Modification

THE COMMON SEAL of SWINDON BOROUGH COUNCIL was hereunto affixed on the 15 January 2025

in the presence of:

SCHEDULE

Prohibited Road	Prohibited Days	Prohibited Hours	List of Properties requiring access
Rainscombe Road (part)	Monday - Friday	8.15 am to 9.00am 2.45 pm to 3.30 pm	Rainscombe Road, SN3 6ER Property No's 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,14, 30,31,32,33,34,35,36.